committee which the Board may have constituted or may hereinafter constitute to exercise its
powers including the powers conferred hereunder), the consent of the Members of the Company be
and is hereby accorded to the Board to create, offer, issue and allot in one or more tranche/s on
Preferential basis, of 12,34,186 (Twelve Lakhs Thirty Four Thousand One Hundred and Eighty Six)
Equity Shares of the face value of R 10/- (Rupees Ten) each fully paid-up to Mr. Anees Yusuf Noorani
(6,17,093 Equity Shares) and Mr. Salman Yusuf Noorani (6,17,093 Equity Shares), Promoters of the
Company, for cash at a minimum issue price of Rs. 97.23/- (Rupees Ninety Seven and Twenty Three
Paise only) including premium of Rupees 87.23/- (Rupees Eighty Seven and Twenty Three Paise only)
per equity share aggregating to an amount of Rs. 11,99,99,904.78/- (Rupees Eleven Crores Ninety
Nine Lakhs Ninety Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Four and Seventy Eight Paise only) determined in
accordance with the provisions of Chapter V of SEBI ICDR Regulations as on the Relevant Date. .

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Relevant Date, as per the provisions of part II of Chapter V of the SEBI
ICDR Regulations, for determining the issue price of the Equity Shares is Monday 06th January, 2023.

[...]

The object of the issue of Equity Shares is to meet the Company’s working capital requirements towards the
expected growth of the company and for general corporate purposes as the boardmay decide.

B. The total number of securities to be issued:

The resolution set out in the accompanying Notice authorizes the Board to issue 12,34,186 (Twelve Lakhs
Thirty Four Thousand One Hundred and Eighty Six) Equity Shares on Preferential basis.

C. Issue Price and Relevant Date:

The Equity Shares of Face Value of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten) each shall be allotted at a price of Rs. 97.23/-
(Rupees Ninety Seven and Twenty Three Paise only) per Equity Share including premium of Rs.